
(RAMT.V.)
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

F.3 (10)/2020/Pr.AO/A-l/^33^Vt>

Copy forwarded for information to:

1.Deputy Secretary (Services-11), Services Department, GNCTD, 7"1 L|evel, B-wing,
Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.i

2.PS to Controller of Accounts, Principal Accounts Office, GNCT of Delhi, N.Delhi.
3.DCA (Technical/Admn Cell), Pr. Accounts Office, New Delhi)
4.Pay and Accounts Officer (PAO-06,10,11,12,15,23,25) /Paying PAO cince^.
5.DDO,HQ, Pr. AO, GNCTD, Vikas Bhawan, New DelhiI
6.Official ConcernedI

^^^TfSystem Analyst, Computer Cell, Principal Accounts Office, GNCT of Delhi.

8. Personal File/Dealing Assistant.|
(Concerned HOO/DDO are advise to ensure that all the formalities relating to
enrolment of newly appointed candidates in NPS at the earliest)

Dated:

\^ T.V.)
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

07.11.1995
04.11.1995
11.06.1993
09.10.1992

4.

Date of Birth
As per Certificate

11.07.1995
11.04.1995
06.11.1993
10.09.1992

3.

Date of Birth

Ashish Chauhan
Deepak Kumar Meena
Suraj Sinqh
Sachin kumar

2.

Name of the Candidate

4
3
2
1
1.

SI.
No

In partial modification of this office order of even number dated
26.02.2021, the date of birth in respect of the following four candidates may be
read as mentioned column No. 4 instead of that mentioned in column No. 3 as
per the certificate provided by the candidates. Rest of the content of order
remain the same.

CORRIGENDUM
Dated:F.3 (10)/2020/Pr.AO/A-l/

PRINICIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

'A' BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEW DELHI
(ADMINISTRATION I BRANCH)r


