PRINICIPAL ACCOUNTS OFFICE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 'A' BLOCK, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEW DELHI (ADMINISTRATION I BRANCH)

F.3 (10)/2020/Pr.AO/A-I/ 733-40

Dated: 10/3/21

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this office order of even number dated 26.02.2021, the date of birth in respect of the following four candidates may be read as mentioned column No. 4 instead of that mentioned in column No. 3 as per the certificate provided by the candidates. Rest of the content of order remain the same.

SI. No	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Date of Birth As per Certificate
1.	2.	3.	4.
1	Sachin kumar	10.09.1992	09.10.1992
2	Suraj Singh	06.11.1993	11.06.1993
3	Deepak Kumar Meena	11.04.1995	04.11.1995
4	Ashish Chauhan	11.07.1995	07.11.1995

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(RAMAN T.V.)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)

F.3 (10)/2020/Pr.AO/A-I/733-46

Dated: 10 3 21

Copy forwarded for information to:

- Deputy Secretary (Services-II), Services Department, GNCTD, 7th Level, B-wing, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to Controller of Accounts, Principal Accounts Office, GNCT of Delhi, N.Delhi.
- 3. DCA (Technical/Admn Cell), Pr. Accounts Office, New Delhi
- 4. Pay and Accounts Officer (PAO-06,10,11,12,15,23,25) / Paying PAO concerned.
- 5. DDO, HQ, Pr. AO, GNCTD, Vikas Bhawan, New Delhi
- 6. Official Concerned
- Y. System Analyst, Computer Cell, Principal Accounts Office, GNCT of Delhi.
- 8. Personal File/Dealing Assistant.

(Concerned HOO/DDO are advise to ensure that all the formalities relating to enrolment of newly appointed candidates in NPS at the earliest)

Splan)

(RAMAN T.V.)

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)